2012, would have been $27.6 million, or $1.13 per share. The adjustments made to determine pro forma net tangible

book value per share are the following:

� An increase in total assets to reflect the net proceeds of the offering as described under �Use of Proceeds.�
� The addition of the number of shares offered by this prospectus to the number of shares outstanding.

The following table illustrates the pro forma increase in net tangible book value of $1.17 per share and the dilution
(the difference between the offering price per share and net tangible book value per share) to new investors:

Assumed Public offering price per share $5.52
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2012 $(0.04)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering $1.17
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2012 after giving
effect to the offering $1.13

Dilution per share to new investors in the offering $4.39
The following table shows the difference between existing stockholders and new investors with respect to the number

of shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price paid per share.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average
Price
Per Share

Number Percent Amount Percent
Existing shareholders 17,149,226 70 % $ 27,464,574 41 % $ 1.60
New shareholders 7,246,377 30 % $ 40,000,000 59 % $ 5.52
Total 24,395,603 100 % $ 67,464,574 100 % $ 2.77

The foregoing tables and calculations are based on the number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of
September 30, 2012 and exclude:

�1,953,712 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of currently outstanding warrants with an exercise priceof $7.20 per share;

�637,500 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of currently outstanding warrants with an exercise priceof $6.00 per share;

�179,878 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of currently outstanding warrants with an exercise priceof $4.93 per share;

Edgar Filing: InspireMD, Inc. - Form S-1/A

DILUTION 67